
 Addendum No. 1  

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

Addendum Issue Date: March 20, 2024 
Current Bid Date: March 25, 2024 
New Bid Date:  April 1, 2024 
Project Name:  Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements TxCDBG Project No. 

CDV21-0103 
Project No.:  NOEE2100415 
Owner: City of Normangee, Texas 
Engineer: CP&Y, Inc. dba STV Infrastructure 

 
This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Project Manual dated 
February 2024 and Addenda 1 through 1. Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the 
space provided below and in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to 
disqualification.  
 
CHANGES TO PRIOR ADDENDA:   None 

CHANGES TO DIVISION 00 – PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS:  

• 00 11 13 Advertisement for Bids – The Bid Opening Date has been changed to April 1, 2024 at 
2:30 PM. The revised Advertisement for Bids is attached.  

CHANGES TO DIVISION 01 – GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: None 

CHANGES TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: None 

CHANGES TO DRAWINGS: None 

 

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 by signing below and submitting with the Bid. 
 
 

Acknowledged:    

 

By:   

 

Title:   

 
 
 
   
 David D. Stanley, PE 
 CP&Y, Inc. dba STV Infrastructure 

3/20/2024



April 1



13


